Vehicle Histery Report + Lien Chack (BC) #: 62541417

2013 BMW X5 XDRIVE35D

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Dieset

SUXZWGCS53D0B92647
Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 214,603 KM

Glass Records Found

No U.5. Mistory Found

No Import/Export Records Found

Last Registered In:
British Celumbia (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found

Report Date: June 30, 2025 F4:52 p.m, EDT

Report Status: Complete
Reference:

,ﬁ%}j

No Lien Records Found

12 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppert.carfax.ca

This vehicle history reportis based on information (https:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicie-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of June 30, 2825 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the TEPOri was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sourcas acrass Morth America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may he other information ahout this vehicle that has neot heen reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommenc using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

51

. Uien Check

H

Mo fien records found in Alberta.
# No lien records found in British Columbia,

% No lien records found in Manitoba.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN 1o search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (exciuding Northwest
Territories) where the vehidle is currently registered and where

it has historically seen registered. We do nat check for liens ar
titie in any LU.S. state.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
i If for some reason our fien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
saarch, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannat £1) th | or:c !:htc thm;ditrlm?nt [i ahm?x;m;n;amount
check for liens. We cannot guarantea lien checks on trajlers, ?h( t edvgul? o c € ce:jr'{ );580\’;0“0"00 th? I;en( ), ||ve
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipreent. qusand boliars Canadian (5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

'f;?r’f“ There are no police reported accidents, estimates, or claims repcried on this vehicle, however, we found other damage records that are
outlined below,

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

& 2021 Apr1s British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $1,671.74

Registration

i This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

in the province of Alberta with Normal branding.
= Inthe province of Manitoba with Noermal branding.
« In the province of British Columbia with Normal sranding.

We checked for: Inspection Reguired, Normal, Non-repairsbie, Rebuilt, Savage and Stofen,

SUXZWOC5300B92647




Service Records

DATE

2016 QgL 2s
2019 jui 15

2018 Jui 17
2022 Nov 1

2022 Nov 28

2022 Nov 3¢
2022 Dec 20

2023 Mar 14
2023 Apr 24
2023 Nov 7

2024 Dec 28

2025 May 17

ODOMETER

53,535 K

115,741 KM

180,050 KM

181,405 KM

182,995 KM
190,445 KM

192,678 KM

200,202 KM

210,100 KM

214,603 KM

Open Recalls

SOURCE
Kal Tire p29

Duncan, British Columbia, Ca nada

Birchwood BMW
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Kal Tire - Xenora
Kenora, Ontario, Canada

Kal Tire 020
Duincan, British Coiumbia, Canada

Midas
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada

Duncan Dodge
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada

Duncan Dodge
Duncan, British Colurmnbia, Canada
Duncan Dodge
Duncan, Britsh Columbia, Canada

VM Auto Service Ing,
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Oif Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 076

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
The Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
Four whee! alignment performed

Vehicle serviced
Bamery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
One tre balanced
- Onetire mounred

Vehicle servicad
Tire repaired
«  Tires rotated

Vehicle servicad
* Brakes serviced
Qiland filter changed
Pre-purchase inspection completed
- Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Fuel fitter replaced

Vehicle serviced
*  Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Cooling systam checked
Intake manifold gasker(s} replaced

Vehicle serviced

* Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Gl and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

¥ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this ra
safety refated recall

port was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
campaigns, please contact your local BMW Retailer.

SUXZWOCS3D0BS2647



& Stolen Vehicle Check

# This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

DATE

2013 Apr1g

2014 May 28

2015 Mar 29

2015 Apr 4
2015 Sep 28
éme Feb 27
20.1 3 ‘Olct. 25 |
2017 Feb 26
2018 Fab 24
2019 Mar 3

2019Jul1é.
2012 Jui 17

2020 Feb 25

2021 Feb 21

Detailed History

QODOMETER

34,894 KM

53,5335 KM

115,741 KM

SQURCE
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canads

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Alberta, Canada

Independent Source
Kelowna, British Columrbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewa!

Canadian Renews|

Odometer reading

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Moter Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 02¢
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Mater Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Metor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Kal Tire - Kenora

Kenora, Qntario, Canada
Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewa!

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as bronze

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use; Lease

Vehicle colour noted as bronze

Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as brown

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

SUXZWOCS3D0BI2647




2021 Agr 15

2022 Feh 13

2022 Apr s

2022 Nov 1

2027 Nav 25

2022 Nov 28

2022 Nov 30

2022 Dac 20

20232 Mar 14

2023 Apr 20

2023 Apr 24

2023 Aug 5

2023 Nov 7

2024 Aug 5

2024 Dec 28

ODOMETER

180,050 KM

181,405 KM

182,995 KM

190,445 KM

192,078 KM

200,269 Km

210,100 KM

SQURCE

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canaga

Motor Vehicle Dept.
8ritish Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 029

Dunican, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Midas
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Dunczn Dodge
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Duncan Dodge

Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Duncan Dodge

Duncan, British Calumbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

VM Auto Service Inc.
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Mator Vehigle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

The Great Canadian Oi
Change

Nanaima, British Colurmbia,

Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 078

Nanaimo, British Cojumbia,

Canada

RECORD TYPE

Giass Record

Canadian Renawas}

Service Record
Canadian Renewa}
Service Record
Service Record
Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewat

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

DETAILS

$1,671.74

Reghiatration fssued or Renewed
Vehicle calour noted as brown

Registration Issued ar Renewed
New Owner reported

vehicle colour noted as brown

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Ownear reported
Vehicle colour noted as brawn

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as brown

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Qwner reported
Vehicle colour noted as brown

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as brown

Vehicle serviced

SUXZWOCS300B92647




ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2025 May 17 214,603 KM The Great Canadian O
Change
Nanaimo, British Colurbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Questions? We're here to help.

Yisit us at support.carfax.ca
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